AMENDED AGENDA & PROPOSED ORDERS **GORHAM TOWN COUNCIL**

SPECIAL MEETING January 12, 2010 – 7:00 p.m. Gorham Municipal Center – Council Chamber

In accordance with Section 2 of the Rules of Council, a Special Meeting of the Gorham Town Council is hereby called by Chairman Michael Phinney to be held in Council Chambers at the Gorham Municipal Center on Tuesday, January 12, 2010 at 7:00 p.m.

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag

Roll Call

New Business

Item #7799	Action to consider authorizing the solicitation of bids for phase 1 of the	Э
------------	--	---

Chick Property Master Plan. (Adm. Spon.)

Proposed ORDERED that the Town Council of the Town of Gorham, Maine, in Order #7799

Town Council assembled authorize the development of bid

specifications and the solicitation of bids for Phase 1 of the Chick

Property Master Plan.

Item #7800 Action to consider amending the waste hauling contract with R. W.

Herrick. (Adm. Spon.)

Proposed ORDERED that the Town Council of the Town of Gorham, Maine, in Order #7800

Town Council assembled approve a 5 year extension of the waste hauling contract with R. W. Herrick with the annual contract price

adjusted based on a CPI (consumer price index) calculation.

ADJOURN